FLORIDA PUBUC UTIUTIES COMPANY SCHEDULE 2

INDIANTOWN DMSION PAGE 2 OF 2

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN
For the 12 Months EndinA June 30. 2016
INCOME STATEMENT

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10} (11)

GAIN/LOSS TOTAL NET
OPERATING O&MGAS O&M DEPREe. & TAXES OTHER INCOME TAXES D.l.T LT. C. ON OPERATING OPERATING
REVENUES EXPENSE OTHER AMORTIZATION THAN INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NEn DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME

PER BOOKS • 369.450 • 24,802 s 311,186 • 125,429 ~200 s (57,397) • 436,220 • (66,no)

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS:
1 l lntefes1 Synchronaation • (1,160) • (1.160) • 1,160
2)Eiim.ConservatlonRev&El¢1 • (24,927) • {24,802) s (125) s (0) • (24,927) s (0)

3) Elimination af Revenue Taxes • (1,883) • (1,883) • • (1,883) •
4) Income Tax Effective Rm Ad1ustment • (461) • (461) • 461
5) Remove PGA s

• TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS • (26,810) • (24.802) • s • (2,008) s (1,621) • • -,--- • (28,431) s 1,621

FPSC ADJUSTED • 342,640 • • 311,186 • 125,429 s 30~ • (59018) • • -·---- • 407,769 • (65,149)

PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS
Remove Acquisition Adjustment AmortiZation s (49,720) • 19179 • (30.541) • 30,541
TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS • • • • (49,720) • • 19.179 • • . - s (30,541) • 30,541

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED • 342,640 • • 311,186 • 75,709 s 30,192 • (39838) • _$ ____ - . - • 377,249 ~609)

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY SCHEDULE 3
INDIANTOWN DIVISION PAGE 1 OF2
YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
For the 12 Months EndinR J~r~e 30.2016
RATE BASE

(1} (2} (3} (4} (5} (6} (7} (8}
ACCUMULATED NET PROPERTY CONSTRUCTION NET

PLANT IN DEPRECIATION & PLANT IN HELD FOR WORK IN UTILITY WORKING TOTAL
SERVICE AMORTIZATION SERVICE FUTURE USE PROGRESS PLANT CAPITAL RATE BASE

PER BOOKS $ 3,356,278 $ (1,139,470) ~808 I I 15,106 $ 2,231,914 $ 367,840 $ 2,599,754

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS
$ $ $

REMOVE NET UNREC. CONSERVATION $ $ • m.B09} • (77,809}

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS $ $ $ $ I $ $ {77,809) • (77,809) -

FPSC ADJUSTED $ 3,356,278 I (1,139,470) • 2,216,806 $ $ 15,106 • 2.231,914 $ 290.031 __!______.5.521,945

PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS
Remove Acquisition Adtustment I (745,800) $ 294,175 $ (451,625) $ (451,625) I (451,625)
TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS • (745,800) $ 294,175 $ (451,625) $ $ $ (451.625) • I (451,625)

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED I 2,610,476 $ (845,295) $ 1,765,183 • -- I 15,106 I 1,780,289 $ 290,031 $ 2,070,320

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY SCHEDULE 3
INDIANTOWN DIVISION PAGE 2 OF 2
YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
For the 12 Morrths EndinA June 30.2016
INCOME STATEMENT

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
GAINflOSS TOTAL NET

OPERATING O&MGAS O&M DEPREe & TAXES OTHER INCOME TAXES D.I.T I.TC ON OPERATING OPERATING
REVENUES EXPENSE OTHER AMORTIZATION THAN INCOME CURRENT (NETJ {NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME

PER BOOKS • 369.450 • 24,602 • 311,186 • 125,429 • 32,200 • {57,397) ---- • 436,220 ~770)

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS:
1) Interest Synchronization • (935) • (935) • 935
2) Eltm ConservaOOn Rev & EJCP • (24,927) • (24,802) • (125) • (0) • (24,927) • (0)
3) Elmination of Revenue TaJCes • (1,863) • (1,883) • • (1,883) • 4) Income Tu Effective Rate AdJustment • (461) • (461) • 461
5) Remove PGA • s
TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS • (26,810) s {24,802) s s s (2.008) s (1,396) s • . - s (28,206) ~

FPSC ADJUSTED s 342,640 • • 311,186 $_~ $ 30,192 • {58,793) s $ -·--- • 408,014 • {65,374)

PROFORM ADJUSTMENTS
Remove Acquisition AdJustment AmortiZation $ (49 720) • 19,179 • {30,541) ~
TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS s • $ $ (49,720) • $ 19,179 $ $ s • {30,541) ~541

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED s 342,640 • $ 311,186 • 75,709 • 30,192 s (39,614) s $ $ - $ 377,473 ~833)

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY SCHEDULE4
INDIANTOWN DIVISION
CAPITAL STRUCTURE
June 30, 2016
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

ADJUSTMENTS COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE I PER BOOKS NON-UTILITY BOOKS PRO-RATA SPECIFIC BAlANCE (%} (%} (%} (%} (%} , .. , , ..
COMMON EQUITY s 1,157,557 $ $ 1,157,557 s $ (33,129) $1,124,428 47.59% 10.50% 5.00% 11.50% 5.47% 12 50% 595%

LONG TERM DEBT $ 460,402 $ $ 460,402 $ $ {13,176) $ 447,226 18.93% 4.95% 0.94% 4.95% 0.94% 4.95% 0.94%

SHORT TERM DEBT $ 473,988 $ $ 473.988 $ $ (13,566) $ 460,422 19.49% 1.38% 027% 1.38% 0.27% 1.38% 027%

SHORT TERM DEBT REFINANCED L TO $ $ $ $ $ $ 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS s 7.440 $ s 7,440 s $ $ 7,440 031% 2.03% 0.01% 203% 0.01% 203% 0.01%

DEFFERED INCOME TAXES $ 323,394 $ $ 323,394 s $ s 323,394 13.69% 0.00% 0 00% 000% 000% 000% 0.00%

TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST $ • $ $ $ $ $ 0.00% 6.21% 000% 6.68% 0.00% 716% 0.00%

TOTAL AVERAGE Is 2,422,781 $ . $ 2,422,78"1 $ . s (59,871) $ 2,362,910 100.00%1 6.22%1 669%1 717%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR-END PER BOOKS NON-UTILITY BOOKS PRO-RATA SPECIFIC BAtANCE " (% , .. .. (%} (%} (%

COMMON EQUITY s 1,193,455 s $ 1,193,455 $ s (42,258) $1,151,197 45.65% 10.50% 4.79% 11.50% 525% 12.50% 571%

LONG TERM DEBT $ 445,528 s $ 445,528 $ $ (15,775) $ 429,753 17.04% 5.06% 0.86% 506% 086% 5.06% 0 86%

SHORT TERM DEBT s 558,514 $ $ 558.514 $ $ (19,776) $ 538,738 21.36% 1.16% 0.25% 1.16% 025% 116% 0.25%

SHORT TERM DEBT REFINANCED L TO $ $ $ $ $ $ 000% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS s 8,191 $ s 8,191 s $ $ 8,191 032% 1.85% 0.01% 1.85% 001% 1.85% 0.01%

DEFFERED INCOME TAXES $ 394,066 $ $ 394,066 $ $ $ 394,066 15.63% 0.00% 0.00% 000% 0.00% 0.00% 0 00%

TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST $ . $ $ s s $ 0.00% 5.90% 0.00% 636% 0.00% 682% 0.00%

TOTAL YEAR-END 2,599,754 $ - $ 2,599, 754 . $ .(77,809) s 2,521,945 100.00% 5.91% 6.37% 6 83%

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY
INDIANTOWN DIVISION